JUDGING SCHEDULE

Trout Creek,

Saturday, October 12, 2019
Sunday, October 13, 2019
Monday, October 14, 2019

TROUT CREEK COMMUNITY CENTRE
181 Main Street West

Ontario

% NO ACCESS TO THE BUILDING UNTIL 1 P.M.
ON FRIDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2019%*%*

SILENT AUCTION
The silent auction will be setup on Saturday and
close at 1:00 p.m. on Sunday.
Please join us with a spirit of generosity.

GENERAL SPECIALS
Saturday, October 12, 2019 Show #1 Ms. J. Shurb
Saturday, October 12, 2019 Show #2 Mr. A. Zee
Sunday, October 13, 2019 Show #3 Ms. H. Glendinning
Sunday, October 13, 2019 Show #4 Mr. G. Stark
Monday, October 14, 2019 Show #5 Mr. P. Gutierrez Otero
Monday, October 14, 2019 Show #6 Mr. 1. Rasmussen
SHOW SECRETARY
MJN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593 Fax (416) 759-7790
www.mjnshowservices.com

JUNIOR HANDLING

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2019

RING 3 -11:30 a.m.

Please note juniors must sign up by 10:30 a.m.




RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. H. Glendinning

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2019

8:00 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

Griffon (WHP)

BP - Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

BP - Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

BP - Ret (Flat-Coated)
Vet - Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

BP - Ret (NSDT)
Setter (Gordon)

BP - Setter (Irish)
Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)

Vet - Span (Brittany
Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Vizsla

Vizsla (WH)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd

Bearded Collie

Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)

BP - Span Water Dog
Mudi

BP - Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog

Vet - Shetland Sheepdog

Welsh Corgi (P)

BP - Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Shurb

8:00 a.m.

1
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
6
1
1

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

BP - Whippet
Bloodhound

Borzoi

BP - Borzoi
Greyhound

Irish Wolthound
Saluki

Afghan Hound

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

SHOW #1
9:10 a.m.
0-0-1-0
0-1
0-2-0-2
1-0
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1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
1-0

1-0-0-0
1-2-3-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

10:55 a.m.

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)

BP - Chihuahua (SC)
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

BP - Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Japanese Spitz

Shiba Inu

Tibetan Terrier
Keeshond

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Stark

9:15 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

Australian Terrier
Border Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)

Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Akita

Black Russian
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Mastiff

Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. N. Tibben

11:25 a.m.

1
2

Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
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1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0



SATURDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2019

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. N. Tibben

1:00 p.m.

1 Span (Brittany)
1 Vizsla
1 Vizsla (WH)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Stark

1:10 p.m.

1 Griffon (WHP)

1 BP - Griffon (WHP)

4  Pointer

1 BP - Pointer

1 Pointer (GSH)

1 Ret (Flat-Coated)

1 BP - Ret (Flat-Coated)
1 Vet - Ret (Flat-Coated)
4 Ret (Golden)

4 BP - Ret (Golden)

4 Ret (NSDT)

1 Setter (Gordon)

1 BP - Setter (Irish)

2 Setter (Irish R&W)

5 Ret (Labrador)

1 BP - Ret (Labrador)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Zee

3:00 p.m.

1 Akita

4 Black Russian
1 Doberman Pinscher
2 Mastiff

2 Newfoundland
5 Portuguese Wtr Dog

1 Rottweiler

1 Samoyed

2 Siberian Husky

1 BP - Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Hayburn

1:00 p.m.

1 Dachshund (MS)

3 Dachshund (MWH)

2 Whippet

1 BP - Whippet

1 Afghan Hound

2 Bloodhound

2 Borzoi

1 BP - Borzoi

1 Greyhound

9 TIrish Wolfhound

1 Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Shurb

2:15 p.m.

1 Australian Terrier
1 Bedlington Terrier

SHOW #2
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3:10 p.m.

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Gutierrez Otero

—_— N =N W
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Border Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)

Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier

BP - WH.W.T.
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Belgian Shepherd

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)

BP - Span Water Dog
Mudi

BP - Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Vet - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

BP - Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1:15 p.m.

1
2
1
1
1
3
1
1
6
2
3
2
1
1

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)

BP - Chihuahua (SC)
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. 1. Rasmussen

2:45 p.m.

1
7
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Japanese Spitz

Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Tibetan Terrier
Keeshond

BP - Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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SUNDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2019

Completion of Breeds

BP - Ret (Flat-Coated)
Vet - Ret (Flat-Coated)

SHOW #3
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. H. Glendinning Vet - Shetland Sheepdog 1-1
1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-1-0
8:00a.m. 1 Akita 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1
1 Black Russian 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
3 Great Dane 2-0-0-1
2 Mastiff 0-2-0-0  10:20a.m. 1 Bulldog 0-0-0-1
2 Newfoundland 0-0-2-0 1 BP - Bulldog 0-1
5 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1-1-2 8 Chinese Shar-Pei 3-2-1-2
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
1 Vet - Rottweiler 0-1 1 Japanese Spitz 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0 1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
3 Siberian Husky 0-2-1-0 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Siberian Husky 1-0 1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Poodle (Standard) 2-0-0-0
Completion of Breeds Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
9:15 am. C.K.C. Spaniel 0-0-1-0
Chihuahua (LC) 1-1-0-0  RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Shurb
Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-1-0
BP - Chihuahua (SC) 0- 8:00 a.m. Vizsla (WH) 0-0-0-1
Griffon (Brussels) 0 BP - Vizsla (WH) -0
Havanese 0 Vizsla -0-0-0
Italian Greyhound 0 Span (Brittany) -0-0-0
Miniature Pinscher 1 Setter (Irish R&W) -0-1-1
Papillon 3 BP - Setter (Irish) -
Pekingese 0 Setter (Gordon) -0-1-0
Pomeranian 0 Ret (NSDT) -2-1-1
BP - Pomeranian 1 BP - Ret (NSDT) -
Pug 0 Ret (Labrador) -6-0-0
Toy Manchester 0 BP - Ret (Labrador) -
Group Judging Upon Ret (Flat-Coated)

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
4
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
5
3
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1 Australian Terrier 1-0 Pointer (GSH) -1-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0 Pointer -2-0-2
4 Border Terrier 0-3 BP - Pointer -
3 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-0 Griffon (WHP) -0-1-0
1 BP - Bull Terrier (M) 1-0 BP - Griffon (WHP) -
2 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-1-1 Ret (Golden) -2-1-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0 BP - Ret (Golden) -
2 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-1 Vet - Ret (Golden) -
3 Scottish Terrier 2-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 BP-WHW.T. 0-1
Group Judging Upon RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. 1. Rasmussen
Completion of Breeds
10:15a.m. 1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Stark 3 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-2-0
2 Whippet 0-0-0-2
8:30am. 3 Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-0 1 BP - Whippet 0-1
1 BP - Australian Shepherd 1-0 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
3 Bearded Collie 1-1-1-0 1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-2 2 Borzoi 0-0-2-0
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0 1 BP - Borzoi 1-0
2 BP - Collie (Rough) 1-1 1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1 8 Irish Wolfhound 2-2-1-3
1 BP - Span Water Dog 1-0 1 Rhodesian 0-0-1-0
4 Mudi 1-2-0-1 1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
2 BP - Mudi 0-2 Group Judging Upon
9 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-0-1 Completion of Breeds
2 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 1-1



SUNDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2019

Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Stark

SHOW #4
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. I. Rasmussen 1 Greyhound
6 Irish Wolthound
12:45 p.m. Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-0 1 Rhodesian
BP - Australian Shepherd 0-1 1 Saluki
Bearded Collie 0-1-1-0 Group Judging Upon
Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-2 Completion of Breeds
Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
BP - Collie (Rough) 0-1 3:15 p.m. Bulldog
German Shepherd 2-0-0-0 BP - Bulldog
BP - Span Water Dog 1-0 Chinese Shar-Pei
Mudi 1-2 French Bulldog
BP - Mudi 0-2 Japanese Spitz
Shetland Sheepdog 3-5 Shiba Inu
BP - Shetland Sheepdog 1-1 Tibetan Terrier
Vet - Shetland Sheepdog 1-1 Keeshond
Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0 BP - Keeshond
BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1 Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Shurb
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1 C.XK.C. Spaniel 0-0-1-0 Akita
2 Chihuahua (LC) 1-1-0-0 Black Russian
1 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-1-0 Doberman Pinscher
1 BP - Chihuahua (SC) 0-1 Great Dane
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-1-0 Mastiff
3 Havanese 0-1-1-1 Newfoundland
1 TItalian Greyhound 0-0-0-1 Portuguese Wtr Dog
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0 Vet - Rottweiler
6 Papillon 3-2-1-0 Samoyed
2 Pekingese 0-0-1-1 Siberian Husky
3 Pomeranian 0-2-0-1 BP - Siberian Husky
2 Pug 0-2-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Zee
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Gutierrez Otero 2:00 pm. 1 Griffon (WHP)
1 BP - Griffon (WHP)
1:00 pm. 1 Australian Terrier 1-0-0-0 4 Pointer
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Pointer
4 Border Terrier 0-3-0-1 1 Pointer (GSH)
3 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-0-2-1 1 Ret (Flat-Coated)
1 BP - Bull Terrier (M) 1-0 1 BP - Ret (Flat-Coated)
2 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-1-1 1 Vet - Ret (Flat-Coated)
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0 6 Ret (Labrador)
2 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-1 1 BP - Ret (Labrador)
3 Scottish Terrier 2-1-0-0 5 Ret (NSDT)
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 BP-Ret (NSDT)
Group Judging Upon 1 Vet-Ret (NSDT)
Completion of Breeds 1 Setter (Gordon)
1 BP - Setter (Irish)
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. H. Glendinning 2 Setter (Irish R&W)
1 Vizsla
2:00 pm. 1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0 1 Vizsla (WH)
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0 1 BP - Vizsla (WH)
3 Whippet 0-0-0-3 7 Ret (Golden)
1 BP - Whippet 0-1 3 BP - Ret (Golden)
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0 1 Vet - Ret (Golden)
2 Bloodhound 1-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Borzoi 0-0-2-0 Completion of Breeds
1 BP - Borzoi 1-0

—_
1
o

o

[\

1
[
)

o

(=)

1
At
—_

—_
1
o

1 1
oo
—_— O =

|
1

—_
|

W

(=N el elelel el ool e e ol S =l =R =)

— NN O OO O—ROO R, PR, O—~,OND~,O



MONDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2019

SHOW #5
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. I. Rasmussen 1 Dachshund (MS)
2 Dachshund (MWH)
8:00am. 1 Australian Terrier 1-0-0-0 4 Whippet
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Whippet
4 Border Terrier 0-3-0-1 Group Judging Upon
3 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-0-2-1 Completion of Breeds
1 BP - Bull Terrier (M) 1-0
2 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-1-1  followed by:
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-1 1 Akita
3 Scottish Terrier 2-1-0-0 1 Bernese Mtn Dog
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Vet - Bernese Mtn Dog
1 BP-WHW.T. 0-1 1 Black Russian
Group Judging Upon 2 Doberman Pinscher
Completion of Breeds 1 Great Dane
3 Mastiff
followed by: 1 Newfoundland
5 Portuguese Wtr Dog
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0 1 Rottweiler
1 BP - Griffon (WHP) 0-1 1 Samoyed
4 Pointer 0-2-0-2 2 Siberian Husky
1 BP - Pointer 1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-1 RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Zee
1 Vet - Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-1
6 Ret (Golden) 1-2-1-2 8:00am. 1 C.K.C. Spaniel
3 BP - Ret (Golden) 1-2 1 Chihuahua (LC)
4 Ret (NSDT) 0-2-1-1 1 Chihuahua (SC)
1 BP-Ret (NSDT) 0-1 1 BP - Chihuahua (SC)
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0 1  Griffon (Brussels)
1 BP - Setter (Irish) 0-1 3 Havanese
2 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-0-1-1 4 Ttalian Greyhound
2 Span (Brittany) 1-1-0-0 1 BP - Italian Greyhound
6 Ret (Labrador) 0-6-0-0 1 Miniature Pinscher
1 BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-1 6 Papillon
1 Vizsla 1-0-0-0 2 Pekingese
1 Vizsla (WH) 0-0-0-1 4 Pomeranian
Group Judging Upon 1 BP - Pomeranian
Completion of Breeds 1 Pug
1 Toy Manchester
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Gutierrez Otero 1 Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
8:00am. 1 Bulldog 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-2
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1  followed by:
1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
1 Japanese Spitz 0-0-1-0 3 Australian Shepherd
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Australian Shepherd
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0 3 Bearded Collie
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 2 Belgian Shepherd
Group Judging Upon 1 Collie (Rough)
Completion of Breeds 1 Collie (Smooth)
1 German Shepherd
Sfollowed by: 1 BP - Span Water Dog
4 Mudi
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0 2 BP - Mudi
2 Borzoi 0-0-2-0 10 Shetland Sheepdog
1 BP - Borzoi 1-0 2 BP - Shetland Sheepdog
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0 2 Vet - Shetland Sheepdog
7 Irish Wolfhound 2-1-3-1 1 Welsh Corgi (P)
1 Rhodesian 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P)
1 Vet - Rhodesian 0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0

| |
T

—_——
|

——,O R OWOoOOoOOoOOooOo

—_—O == OO =

[=JeloHelals ol A"
[=Nelol SeNell g = [N e)

SO~ ONONNO—RINDN—LO—~LOOO

1
»—AIO>—A

SO0~ OWRO—ROOoOOoOOoO~O

_—0 O O = — O = =

[y

[y

o (el oo oo~

—_

—_
1
o

OO R RAROMFR PR PP OROFRO—

— O~ UMININOOOOO ——



MONDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2019

SHOW #6

SHOW #6 WILL COMMENCE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE COMPLETION OF SHOW #5.
MS. P. GUTIERREZ OTERO WILL TAKE A SHORT LUNCH BREAK AFTER THE COMPLETION OF

BEST IN SHOW #5.
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. I. Rasmussen 1 BP - Australian Shepherd 0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-0-1-0 2 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-2
1 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-1-0 1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-1-0 1 German Shepherd 1-0-0-0
3 Havanese 0-1-1-1 1 BP - Span Water Dog 1-0
3 Italian Greyhound 1-2-0-0 4 Mudi 1-2-0-1
1 BP - Italian Greyhound 0-1 2 BP-Mudi 0-2
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0 11 Shetland Sheepdog 4-6-0-1
6 Papillon 3-2-1-0 2 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 1-1
2 Pekingese 0-0-1-1 2 Vet - Shetland Sheepdog 1-1
4 Pomeranian 1-2-0-1 1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-1-0
1 Pug 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
Group Judging Upon Completion of Breeds
Completion of Breeds
RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Zee
followed by:
1 Bulldog 0-0-0-1
1 Akita 0-0-1-0 3 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-2
1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-0 1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
1 Vet - Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0 1 Japanese Spitz 0-0-1-0
1 Black Russian 0-0-1-0 1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Mastiff 0-3-0-0 1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Keeshond 1-0
5 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1-1-2 Group Judging Upon
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds Sollowed by:
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Gutierrez Otero 1 Australian Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0 4 Border Terrier 0-3-0-1
1 BP - Griffon (WHP) 0-1 3 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-0-2-1
4 Pointer 0-2-0-2 1 BP - Bull Terrier (M) 1-0
1 BP - Pointer 1-0 2 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-1-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-0-1 2 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-1
1 BP - Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-1 3 Scottish Terrier 2-1-0-0
1 Vet - Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-1 1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Ret (Golden) 1-2-1-0 Group Judging Upon
3 BP - Ret (Golden) 1-2 Completion of Breeds
5 Ret (NSDT) 0-1-3-1
1 BP-Ret (NSDT) 0-1 Jollowed by:
1 Vet- Ret (NSDT) 1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0 % Qlf §(})1§kriolgﬁgnd (1):(1):(1):8
1 BP - Setter (IIISh) 0-1 2 Borzoi 0-0-2-0
2 Setter (IIISh R&W) 0-0-1-1 1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
2 Span (Brittany) 1-1-0-0 5 Trish Wolfhound 1-1-2-1
6 Ret (Labrador) 0-6-0-0 1 Rhodesian 0-0-1-0
1 BP-Ret (Labrador) 0-1 1 Vet - Rhodesian 0-1
1 Vizsla 1-0-0-0 1  Saluki 0-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (WH) . 0-0-0-1 1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0
Group Judging Upon 3 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-2-0
Completion of Breeds 4 Whippet 0-0-0-4
. 1 BP - Whippet 0-1
followed by: Group Judging Upon
3 Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-0 Completion of Breeds



SUMMARY

Show #1 Show #2 Show #3 Show #4 Show #5 Show #6

Group 1 29 26 28 30 30 29
Group 2 17 22 21 20 21 21
Group 3 20 19 20 18 19 15
Group 4 15 16 18 18 18 18
Group 5 28 25 24 25 27 25
Group 6 21 20 16 15 10 9
Group 7 24 _23 24 24 26 24

154 151 151 150 151 141
Baby Puppies 22 23 27 25 23 20
Veterans _4 _3 _5 _6 _5 _6

180 177 183 181 179 167

Driving Instructions:

From Toronto: Hwy. 400 north approx. 82 km to
Hwy. 11 North. Proceed north on Hwy. 11 approx. 200 (‘(‘
km to Hwy. 522B (exit 306). Turn right on Hemlock 11
Rd. (Hwy. 522B) and proceed south approx. 1.75 km
to Main St. (Trout Creek). Turn right on Main St.
(Hwy. 522) and proceed west to arena on the left.

EXIT 306
522B!

From Sudbury: Hwy. 17 east approx. 120 km to Hwy.
11 South. Proceed south on Hwy. 11 approx. 38 km to
Hwy. 522B (exit 306). Turn left on Hemlock Rd.
(Hwy. 522B) and proceed south approx. 1.75 km to
Main St. (Trout Creek). Turn right on Main St. (Hwy.
522) and proceed west to arena on the left.
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